

MEETING DATE: March 10, 2025

TITLE:

Discussion and possible action on Bastrop Public Library's Public Room Policy.

STAFF REPRESENTATIVE:

Bonnie Pierson, Library Director

BACKGROUND/HISTORY:

The Bastrop Public Library's Meeting Room and Conference Room Policy had not been updated since 2015. The policy has been reorganized to align with the current Bastrop Public Library policy format and updated to remain relevant to the needs of the City of Bastrop community.

Attached mapping documents serve to provide a visual reference to the 2015 policy. All colored text is taken from or refers to this policy.

UPDATES:

- Streamlined content
- Clarified language
- Reduced repetition
- Omitted irrelevant content
- Omitted procedural content
- Better defined the purpose and appropriate use of public rooms

ATTACHMENTS:

- Public Room Policy
- Public Room Policy Mapping Document
- Meeting Room and Conference Room Policy (2015) Mapping Document